

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 4287/2012

(From the judgment and order(s) in LPA No.1741/2010 dated 12-07-2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2012 CC NO.5940

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2012 CC NO.6055

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harsh Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra appears and  
accepts notice on behalf of the Respondents in  
SLP(C) No...../2012 CC No.4287 and SLP(C) No...../2012  
CC No.6055. Notice be issued to the Respondent in SLP(C)  
No...../2012 CC No.5940.

....2/-

: 2 :

Respondents in SLP(C) No...../2012 CC No.4287 and  
SLP(C) No...../2012 CC No.6055 are granted six weeks' time  
to file Counter Affidavit. Petitioner may, if so desires,  
file Rejoinder Affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master