

o

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11885/2012

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11886 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11887 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ekshita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.11886/2012

Dasti report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited. Four weeks' time is granted.

Item No.37

-2-

Remaining matters

Files not received,

List again on 1.2.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd