

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11885/2012

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11886 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11887 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20033 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20036 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20038 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24742 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24743 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24744 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24745 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24748 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24749 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24753 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24754 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr D.K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

-2-

Item No.42

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 11885,11887, 24754,24742,24743,24748,24753,24745 AND 24749 OF  
2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent has already been  
filed on record.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. However,  
further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected  
matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.11886/2012

Dasti report is awaited in respect of the sole respondent.

Four weeks' time is sought for submitting the necessary report.

Granted.

SLP(C) NO.24744/2012

Fresh notice be issued to the sole respondent through the concerned  
District Court in addition to usual postal mode.

SLP(C) NOS. 20033, 20036, 20038 of 2012

Files and office report not received.

List again on 13.3.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj