

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11885/2012

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11886/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11887/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20033/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20036/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20038/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24742/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24743/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24744/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24745/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24748/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24749/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24753/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24754/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 150/2014

(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 151/2014

Digitally signed by

(With Office Report)

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2014.10.10

16:51:02 IST

SLP(C) No. 152/2014

Reason:

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 155/2014

(With Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 156/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 157/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 158/2014

(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 159/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 160/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 161/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 162/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 2042/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 2190/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 2191/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 2192/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 2193/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 22300/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 23837/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Dhan Raj, Adv.

3

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General says that some more time is required
to file the review petitions.

On his request, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master