

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11885/2012
(Against the final judgment and order dated 12.07.2011 of the Patna
High Court passed in L.P.A. No. 261 of 2008)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SHARMA
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11886/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11887/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20033/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20036/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20038/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24742/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24743/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24744/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24745/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24748/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24749/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24753/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24754/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 150/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 151/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 152/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 155/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 156/2014

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Tiwary, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.
Ms. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satendra Kumar Rai, Adv.

MR. A.K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sujoy Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of letter dated 19.11.2014 circulated by learned counsel for the State of Bihar, the matters are adjourned.

Post these matters immediately after two weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER