

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28306/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2014 in LPA No. 566/2010 in CWJC No. 6575/2009 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and intervention and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29399/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29490-29492/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29496/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29940-29941/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31218/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31562/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30704/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30707/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29303-29310/2014  
(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30732/2014  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32673/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32590/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32645/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34132/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33051/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33131/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33708/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32024/2014  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32614/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34280/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34667/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34668/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34818-34820/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32033/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34248/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36755/2014  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36513/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35375/2014  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 67/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 923-924/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2755/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2914/2015  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2930/2015  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3280/2015  
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3306/2015  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2573/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3352/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For the parties:

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kr. Tiwary, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Dvivedi, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Balkrishan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Madhvi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents returnable within four weeks.

Service of the notice may be effected through the Standing Counsel for the State of Bihar.

Counter be filed within six weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Till the next date of hearing, interim orders to continue.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI )  
COURT MASTER