

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11885/2012

(Against final judgment and order dated 12.07.2011 of the Patna High Court passed in LPA No. 261 of 2008)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SHARMA Respondent(s)  
(With interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 11886/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11887/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20033/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) permission to file additional documents and Office Report) for

SLP(C) No. 20036/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20038/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24742/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24743/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24744/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24745/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24748/2012  
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 24749/2012  
Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2015.02.26

(With Office Report)

08:14:58 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 24753/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24754/2012  
(With Office Report)



Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. A. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Rao, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aakash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Satendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Sujoy Mandal, Adv.  
Ms. R. Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP (c) No. 28306 of 2014.

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day.

SLP(C)No. 24754 of 2012

The respondent has since been died, nothing further survives  
in this petition.

The special leave petition is disposed of without prejudice to  
the contentions of the State in respect of other special leave  
petitions.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER