

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2014 in CWJC No. 15152/2009,24/09/2014 in LPA No. 1582/2011 passed by the High Court of Patna)

RAMESH PRASAD SAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 05/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kr. Tiwary, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that copy of order dated 06.10.2009 is not required for this petition. This submission is taken on record. Proceed the matter as per Rules.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master