

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON:
COURT NO.: Chamber
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCOUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)
IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC NO. 18492 of 2015

(With prayer for interim-relief)

with

INTERLOCOUTORY APPLICATION NO....

(Application for exemption from filing Certified copy)

with

INTERLOCOUTORY APPLICATION NO....

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

SUBHASH PRASAD & ANR.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Vipin Kumar Jain, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated the 24.09.2014 of the High Court of Judicature at Patna in Letters Patent Appeal No. 406/2012.

It is submitted that the special Leave Petition is filed within time, but there is a delay of 255 days in refiling the same.

It is further submitted that in view of undertaking dated 01.10.2015, counsel for the petitioner instead of filing copies of orders dated 05.07.2011, 08.09.2013 and 24.09.2014 has on 08.10.2015 filed a letter dated 06.10.2015. Copy of the letter is enclosed herewith.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this Office report for directions.

Dated this the 12th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Vipin Kumar Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR