

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 18492/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2014
in LPA No. 406/2012 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

SUBHASH PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 11/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners have not filed certain documents. Learned counsel for the petitioners has written letter dated 06.10.2015 to the effect that the mentioned documents may not be relevant for adjudication of the issue in the special leave petition.

In view of the said letter, the matter be listed for hearing at the risk of the petitioner.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master