

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON:  
COURT NO.: (Chamber)  
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCOUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)CC...18492 of 2015

(With prayer for interim-relief)

WITH

INTERLOCOUTORY APPLICATION NO....

(application for exemption from filing certified copy)

WITH

INTERLOCOUTORY APPLICATION NO....

(application for exemption from filing official translation)

SUBHASH PRASAD & ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The office-report for direction dated 30.01.2016 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 11.02.2016 when his Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

*"The petitioners have not filed certain documents. Learned counsel for the petitioners has written letter dated 06.10.2015 to the effect that the mentioned documents may not be relevant for adjudication of the issue in the special leave petition.*

*In view of the said letter, the matter be listed for hearing at the risk of the petitioner."*

It is submitted that the Special Leave Petition is filed within time, but there is a delay of 255 days in refiling the same.

The office-report is listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of March, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**