

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11885/2012

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24742/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 24744/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 11887/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 24743/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 24745/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 24748/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 155/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 160/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 161/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 150/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 162/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 2190/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 158/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 159/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 156/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 151/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 23837/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 30707/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 29496/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 29490-29492/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 31562/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 34248/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 32590/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 34132/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 32645/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 33131/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 32673/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 32614/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 33051/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 67/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 34280/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 36513/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 2930/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 2914/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 3352/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 7569/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 7564/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 20582/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 5964/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 8229/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 18198/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 24518/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 25895/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 28728-28729/2017 (XVI)

(WITH IA No.101181/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101182/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA**

**For Petitioner(s)
State**

**Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aprajita Sud, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.**

**Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR**

**Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Ms. Meetu Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Rath, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chandra, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR**

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

**Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Das, Adv.**

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

**Ms. Sandhya Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR**

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

**Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Monica Hareja, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandkumar, Adv.**

**Mr. Sandeep Das, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Sharma, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.**

State

**Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.**

Ms. Aprajita Sud, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Awdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Vidhudi, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.11885 of 2012

Detag.

Other matters

Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER