

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11885/2012

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11886/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 24749/2012 (XVI)

(IA No. 76851/2017 - I A FOR BRINING ON RECRDS FACTS AND DEVEP.)

SLP(C) No. 24753/2012 (XVI)

(IA NO.110107/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 20033/2012 (XVI)

(IA No. 141582/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 116429/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 95965/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 83034/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 68960/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 104128/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 20036/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 20038/2012 (XVI)

(IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 2/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 157/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 152/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 2192/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 2193/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 2191/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 2042/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 22300/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 28306/2014 (XVI)

(IA 3/2014 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA No. 4/2014 FOR ON IA 5/2015

FOR ON IA 7/2015
 FOR ON IA 8/2015
 FOR ON IA 9/2015
 FOR ON IA 10/2016

IA No. 46817/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 78345/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 78335/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 46816/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 77045/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 136155/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 69287/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 136146/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 69279/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 126790/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 69266/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 79270/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 79255/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 79251/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 32024/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 29303-29310/2014 (XVI)
 (IA No. 72293/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 29399/2014 (XVI)
 (IA No. 72283/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 30732/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 32033/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 29940-29941/2014 (XVI)
 (IA No. 77670/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 30704/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 31218/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 34818-34820/2014 (XVI)
 (IA No. 77654/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 33708/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 34667/2014 (XVI)
 (FOR ON IA 3/2015)

SLP(C) No. 34668/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 35375/2014 (XVI)
 (IA No. 77710/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
 IA No. 77712/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
 APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 9/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 3280/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 36755/2014 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 923-924/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 9534/2016 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 31452/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 2573/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 3306/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 2755/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 5983/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 7571/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 7574/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 7577/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 7562/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 7560/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 7568/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 10397/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 11366/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 14694/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 18197/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 6837/2016 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 36406/2016 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 3431/2017 (XVI)

(IA No. 37783/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 81500/2017 - VACATING STAY)

Diary No(s). 9625/2017 (XVI)

(IA No. 133069/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 133070/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 21-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA**

For the parties :

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

**Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.**

**Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR**

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

**Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Rajput
Rumi Chandra, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR**

**Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.**

**Mr. Ram EkbalRoy, Adv.
Mr. Nandan K. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR**

**Mr. Saurabh Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Hardikaa, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR**

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, AOR

**Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv., Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR**

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

**Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Satender K. Shrivastava, Adv.**

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Ms. Sarita, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR

Ms. Shilpa Saini, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Smita Mukerjee, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Meenakshi Das, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Rumi Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner, list the matters on 17th September, 2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER